1
Angle Seat Valves
PA Series - Pneumatically Actuated
2
Parker Safety Guidelines for Selecting and Using Fluid Control Division Products
Including Valves, Assemblies, and Related Accessories
Warning: Failure or improper selection or improper use of Parker Fluid Control Division Products, including
valves, assemblies or related accessories ("Products") can cause death, personal injury and property damage.

Design Your Solution
PA Series Angle Seat Valves
Angle Seat Valve Numbering System
PA 10 S1 G3 S 063S -
Series Valve Size Valve Type Body Thread
Standard *
Body
Material
Actuator
Description
Special
mm (in)
PA 10 (3/8") S1 2-Way Normally Closed, Flow Over Seat N3 3/8 NPT S 304 SS Stainless Steel 304
PA 15 (1/2") S3 2-Way Normally Open, Flow Under Seat N4 1/2 NPT R 316L SS 032S 32 mm actuator
PA 20 (3/4")
SA 2-Way Normally Closed
Anti-Water Hammer, Flow Under Seat
N5 3/4 NPT 040S 40 mm actuator
PA 25 (1") N6 1 NPT 050S 50 mm actuator
PA 32 (1-1/4")
C1 2-Way Normally Closed, Compact Model,
Flow Over Seat
N7 1-1/4 NPT 063S 63 mm actuator
PA 40 (1-1/2") N8 1-1/2 NPT 080S 80 mm actuator
PA 50 (2")
C2 2-Way Normally Closed Compact Model,
Flow Under Seat
N9 2 NPT 100S 100 mm actuator
PA 65 (2-1/2") NT 2-1/2 NPT
Aluminum
040A 40 mm actuator
050A 50 mm actuator
063A 63 mm actuator
080A 80 mm actuator
100A 100 mm actuator
Example: PA25SAN6S063A - 1" 304 Stainless Steel body valve,
2 Way Normally Closed, Flow Under Seat for Anti-Water Hammer,
NPT ports, with 63 mm Aluminum actuator
* For other body port options, consult factory.
6
Introduction
Parker Angle Seat Valves seat valves are actuated by a pneumatically driven piston and are capable
of handling slurry solutions with particles, or corrosive solutions, at high temperature up to 356°F and
operating pressure up to 232 psi. Angle seat valves are suitable for a diverse array of markets and
applications.
CHEMICAL PROCESSING | COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY
FOOD & BEVERAGE |  INDUSTRIAL PROCESS CONTROL
MACHINE TOOLS | STERILIZATION | WATER TREATMENT
AGGREGATE PROCESSING | COOLING & CHILLING
Series Overview

Air, Inert Gases
psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA10S1N3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA15S1N4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 58 PA20S1N5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94
18.7 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 80 PA25S1N6S050A 2.79
18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 58 PA25S1N6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 80 PA32S1N7S063A 4.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 37.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 94.3 PA40S1N8S063A 4.73
2" 2" 1.77
58.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 94.3 PA50S1N9S063A 6.56
58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 95.7 PA50S1N9S080A 7.83
58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 72.5 PA50S1N9S100A 10.45
2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.56 81.7 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 87 PA65S1NTS100A 12.10
316L Stainless Steel Bodies -  304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Valve
Size

psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51
5.5 40 1.57 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 58.0 PA10S1N3R040S 1.72
5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA10S1N3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51
5.5 40 1.57 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 58.0 PA15S1N4R040S 1.76
5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA15S1N4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 58.0 PA20S1N5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94
18.7 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 80 PA25S1N6R050S 3.04
18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 50.8 PA25S1N6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 72.5 PA32S1N7R063S 5.28
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 37.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 87 PA40S1N8R063S 6.05
2" 2" 1.77
58.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 94.3 PA50S1N9R063S 7.70
58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 95.7 PA50S1N9R080S 10.16
58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 72.5 PA50S1N9R100S 11.35
2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.56 81.7 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 87 PA65S1NTR100S 19.03
Valve Closed Valve Open
10
304 Stainless Steel Bodies -  Aluminum Actuators

Air, Gases, Liquids
psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 N/A 65.3 PA10SAN3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 N/A 65.3 PA15SAN4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-145 N/A 65.3 PA20SAN5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94 18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0-116 N/A 65.3 PA25SAN6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 80 3.15 1/4 0-160 N/A 58.0 PA32SAN7S080A 6.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38
37.3 80 3.15 1/4 0-116 N/A 58.0 PA40SAN8S080A 6.82
37.3 100 3.94 1/4 0-232 N/A 58.0 PA40SAN8S100A 9.13
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0-130 N/A 58.0 PA50SAN9S100A 10.45
Valve
Size
Port
Size

Air, Gases, Liquids
psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 N/A 65.3 PA10SAN3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 N/A 65.3 PA15SAN4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-145 N/A 65.3 PA20SAN5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94 18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0-116 N/A 65.3 PA25SAN6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 80 3.15 1/4 0-160 N/A 58.0 PA32SAN7R080S 8.40
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38
37.3 80 3.15 1/4 0-116 N/A 58.0 PA40SAN8R080S 8.95
37.3 100 3.94 1/4 0-232 N/A 58.0 PA40SAN8R100S 10.14
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0-130 N/A 58.0 PA50SAN9R100S 11.35
Valve Closed
11
Valve
Size

Air, Inert Gases
psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 87 N/A 73 - 87 PA10C2N3R032S 1.39
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 87 N/A 73 - 87 PA15C2N4R032S 1.43
3/4" 3/4" 0.59 6.3 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 58 N/A 73 - 87 PA20C2N5R032S 1.56
Compact - 316L Stainless Steel Bodies - 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Anti-Water Hammer
PA Series - 2 Way Normally Closed                    Flow Under Seat
Valve Closed Valve Open

Air, Gases, Liquids
psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 50.8 PA10S3N3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 50.8 PA15S3N4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 11.1 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 50.8 PA20S3N5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94 18.1 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 65.3 PA25S3N6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 27.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA32S3N7S080A 6.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 36.2 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA40S3N8S080A 6.82
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA50S3N9S080A 7.83
Valve
Size
Port
Size

Air, Gases, Liquids
psi
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
psi
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
psi
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 50.8 PA10S3N3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 50.8 PA15S3N4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 11.1 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 50.8 PA20S3N5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94 18.1 63 2.48 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 65.3 PA25S3N6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 27.0 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 43.5 PA32S3N7R080S 8.40
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 36.2 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 43.5 PA40S3N8R080S 8.91
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 43.5 PA50S3N9R080S 10.16
Valve ClosedValve Open
13
Banjo Series - Direct Mount, Compact
Pilot Valves - 3 Way Normally Closed